

CRLA No.13 of 2017

28.08.2017 Mr. Srimanta Das, learned Senior Standing Counsel for the Vigilance Department files an appearance memo on behalf of the respondent in Court today. The same be kept on record.

The name of Mr. Srimanta Das be reflected in the cause list as well as in the brief.

Learned Senior Standing Counsel for the Vigilance Department submits that yesterday night he received the deposition copy for which he could not prepare the case and the matter may be taken up on some other day.

List this matter on 31.08.2017. The matter shall be taken up at 2.00 p.m.

..
S. K. Sahoo, J.