

CRLA No. 13 of 2017

13. 31.08.2018 In view of the cessation of the Court work as per the resolution dated 29.08.2018 of the High Court Bar Association, neither the learned counsel for the appellants nor the learned counsel for the State is present in Court.

List this matter on 28.09.2018.

.....
S.K.Sahoo, J.

k

k

