

BAIDYANATH MAJHI & ANR. ... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF ODISHA (VIG.) ... RESPONDENT

17. 25.03.2021 This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

This CRLA has been listed today for acceptance of paper book.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Das, learned Standing counsel for the Vigilance Department pointed out that another accused namely Chandra Sekhar Panda who faced trial with the appellants Baidyanath Majhi and Mangalsingh Munda of this Criminal Appeal has also been found guilty by the learned trial Court and he has preferred a separate appeal which has been registered as CRLA No.52 of 2017 which has been admitted as per the order dated 16.11.2018.

Learned counsel for the appellants has filed the required number of paper books.

List this matter on 08.04.2021 along with CRLA No.52 of 2017.

The office shall indicate whether the paper book filed by the learned counsel for the appellants is in order or not. If the paper books are found to be in order after verification, a copy of the same shall be handed over to

the learned counsel for the Vigilance Department.

A free copy of this order be handed over to the learned Addl. Standing Counsel for the Vigilance Department.

.....
S.K. Sahoo, J.