



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No. 13 of 2017

Baidyanath Majhi & another ***Appellants***

Mr. H.K. Mund, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha (Vigilance) ***Respondent***

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Das,
Standing Counsel (Vigilance)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

Order No.

ORDER
30.06.2025

20. 1. Mr. S.K. Das, learned PP (Vigilance) submits that, this case has been entrusted to Mr. Niranjan Moharana, learned Addl. PP (Vigilance), who is now sick and bed-ridden due to a surgery and therefore he is unable to take up the matter for hearing today. However, in the event the case is adjourned and posted to 14th August, 2025, the authority will be moved for entrustment of the case to any other panel lawyer for hearing. Mr. Das, learned PP (Vigilance) also takes responsibility for getting entrustment of this case to any other panel counsel for the Vigilance.
2. In view of the above, list this matter on 14th August, 2025.

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge